Total

Travel Outside Canada

None

1-2

3-5

6-10

10+

Net: 1+

Sample Size

2040

743

660

435

111

92

1297

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals,
are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at
least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample

sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution

QAL. How concerned are you about- You personally becoming sick from this new

coronavirus

Travel Outside Canada

Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Very concerned 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13%
Moderately concerned 34% 34% 32% 38% 29% 25% 33%
Not that concerned 34% 36% 36% 33% 25% 28% 33%
Not at all concerned 19% 15% 18% 18% 31% 33% 21%
Net: concerned A47% 49% 46% 49% 44% 39% 46%
Net: Not concerned 53% 51% 54% 51% 56% 61% 54%

QAL. How concerned are you about- Friends or family becoming sick
Travel Outside Canada

Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Very concerned 26% 28% 26% 24% 24% 18% 25%
Moderately concerned 39% 41% 37% 42% 29% 37% 38%
Not that concerned 25% 24% 26% 24% 29% 25% 26%
Not at all concerned 10% 7% 11% 11% 18% 20% 12%
Net: concerned 65% 69% 63% 65% 54% 55% 63%
Net: Not concerned 35% 31% 37% 35% 46% 45% 37%




QAL. How concerned are you about- People in your community becoming sick

Travel Outside Canada

Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Very concerned 15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 12% 14%
Moderately concerned 44% 43% 45% 48% 35% 39% 44%
Not that concerned 29% 31% 28% 27% 27% 27% 28%
Not at all concerned 12% 9% 13% 12% 20% 22% 14%
Net: concerned 59% 59% 59% 61% 53% 51% 58%
Net: Not concerned 41% 41% 41% 39% 47% 49% 42%

QA2. You mentioned that you are still concerned about potentially becoming sick — when
do you anticipate that you will no longer be worried?

Base=Concerned 962 361] 303 213] 48| 36] 600
Travel Outside Canada
Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+

When 70% of eligible
Canadians are fully 20% 19% 21% 18% 26% 13% 20%
vaccinated
When Canada no longer
has any active COVID-19 18% 19% 21% 16% 8% 18% 18%
cases
When COVIDIs nolongeral ool 450l asos| 5406|5706 55%| 50%
problem globally
Another factor 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 8% 5%
Can't really say 9% 13% 8% 6% % 6% %




QA2. (Base=All) You mentioned that you are still concerned about potentially becoming

sick — when do you anticipate that you will no longer be worried?

Base=All 2040 743] 660 435]  111] 92| 1297
Travel Outside Canada
Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |[Net: 1+

When 70% of eligible
Canadians are fully 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 5% 9%
vaccinated
When Canada no longer
has any active COVID-19 9% 9% 10% 8% 3% 7% 8%
cases
When COVIDIS nolongeral a0l 500 2106  2706|  2506| 20%6| 23%
problem globally
Another factor 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Can't really say 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Net: Not concerned 53% 51% 54% 51% 56% 61% 54%

QA3. [Prime Minister Justin Trudeau] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad
job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Travel Outside Canada

Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Very good job 12% 12% 11% 12% 7% 11% 11%
Good job 38% 38% 40% 39% 39% 28% 38%
Bad job 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 14% 20%
Very bad job 26% 24% 25% 26% 30% 48% 27%
Don't know/Can?t say 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Net: Good job 50% 51% 51% 50% 47% 39% 49%
Net: Bad job 46% 43% 45% 47% 51% 61% 47%




QAS3. [Your provincial premier] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job
handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Travel Outside Canada
Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Very good job 19% 20% 20% 19% 7% 12% 18%
Good job 36% 38% 36% 35% 37% 29% 35%
Bad job 22% 20% 22% 24% 27% 23% 23%
Very bad job 20% 18% 19% 19% 28% 33% 21%
Don't know/Can?t say 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Net: Good job 55% 58% 55% 54% 44% 41% 53%
Net: Bad job 42% 37% 41% 43% 55% 55% 44%

QA3. [The chief public health officer in your province] Do you think the following are
doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Travel Outside Canada

Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Very good job 21% 24% 21% 19% 14% 14% 20%
Good job 44% 45% 43% 48% 42% 41% 44%
Bad job 16% 13% 19% 16% 15% 19% 18%
Very bad job 13% 12% 11% 11% 26% 21% 13%
Don't know/Can?t say 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Net: Good job 65% 68% 64% 67% 56% 55% 64%
Net: Bad job 29%| 26%| 30%| 27%| 40%| 41%| 31%




QAS3. [The federal government generally] Do you think the following are doing a good or

bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Travel Outside Canada

Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Very good job 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 7% 10%
Good job 45% 46% 46% 46% 43% 32% 45%
Bad job 21% 20% 20% 21% 25% 26% 21%
Very bad job 21% 19% 21% 20% 25% 34% 22%
Don't know/Can?t say 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Net: Good job 55% 57% 56% 57% 49% 39% 54%
Net: Bad job 41% 39% 41% 40% 50% 60% 43%

QB7. Thinking back about the period of January 2018 to January 2020, approximately
how often did you leave Canada to travel to the US or to another international

destination?

Travel Outside Canada

Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+

No travel outside Canada
0, 0,

between Jan 2018-Jan 2020 36%|  100%
One or two trips outside 32% 100% 51%
Canada
Three to five 21% 100% 34%
Six to 10 5% 100% 9%
More than 10 trips outside
Canada between Jan 2018- 5% 100% 7%
Jan 2020
Net: Has travelled 64% 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%




QBS8. As of July 6, Canadian citizens and permanent residents returning to Canada from
another country by air are allowed to skip quarantine requirements if they can prove they
have been fully vaccinated. What do you think about the timing of removing this

requirement?

Travel Outside Canada

Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ [|Net: 1+
It's too soon 25%|  33%| 24%|  19%| 16%|  8%| 21%
The timing is right 54%| 50%| 56%| 60%| 46%| 50%| 56%
1853 8210|112 = ol LIERTE 21%|  16%| 20%| 21%| 37%| 41%| 23%

happened sooner

QB9. Suppose it was your decision. When would you re-open the Canada-U.S. land

border?

Travel Outside Canada

Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+

Immediately/right away 22% 17% 22% 24% 37% 45% 26%

o .
When 50% of Canadl.ans 8% 7% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9%
have been fully vaccinated

o .
When 75% of Canadians 319%| 20%| 31%| 34%| 3200 27%| 32%
have been fully vaccinated
When more than 75% of
Canadians have been fully 38% 47% 36% 35% 20% 18% 33%

vaccinated




QB10. [More people in my province becoming sick and dying due to COVID-19] And, for
each of the following, do you think that the worst is over, or yet to come?

Travel Outside Canada
Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
The worst is over 88% 84% 90% 91% 91% 92% 91%
The worst is yet to come 12% 16% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9%

QB10. [Further loss of jobs and damage to businesses in my province due to COVID-19]
And, for each of the following, do you think that the worst is over, or yet to come?

Travel Outside Canada
Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
The worst is over 72% 71% 74% 73% 70% 71% 73%
The worst is yet to come? 28% 29% 26% 27% 30% 29% 27%

Province
Travel Outside Canada
Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
British Columbia 13% 13% 11% 13% 20% 17% 13%
Alberta 11% 11% 13% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Saskatchewan 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Manitoba 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Ontario 38% 32% 36% 44% 50% 51% 41%
Quebec 24% 27% 25% 22% 15% 11% 22%
New Brunswick 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Nova Scotia 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Prince Edward Island ) 1% *0% *0% *00
Newfoundland and 206 206 206 1% 206
Labrador




Gender

Travel Outside Canada
Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Male 48% 45% 48% 49% 60% 47% 49%
Female 52% 54% 52% 51% 40% 53% 51%
Other *0% 1% *0% *0%

Which of the following categories includes your age?

Travel Outside Canada
Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
18-24 7% 7% 9% 6% 3% 4% 7%
25-34 21% 20% 25% 17% 24% 23% 22%
35-44 16% 16% 16% 13% 20% 19% 16%
45-54 19% 19% 17% 22% 17% 20% 19%
55-64 18% 17% 14% 21% 20% 21% 18%
65+ 20% 21% 18% 21% 15% 14% 19%
Net: 18-34 28% 27% 34% 23% 27% 27% 29%
Net: 35-54 35% 35% 33% 35% 38% 39% 35%
Net: 55+ 37% 39% 33% 43% 35% 34% 36%

Gender-Age
Travel Outside Canada
Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Male 18-34 13% 12% 15% 11% 17% 13% 14%
Male 35-54 17% 16% 16% 16% 23% 20% 17%
Male 55+ 18% 17% 16% 22% 21% 13% 18%
Female 18-34 15% 14% 18% 11% 11% 14% 15%
Female 35-54 18% 18% 17% 19% 15% 19% 18%
Female 55+ 19% 22% 16% 21% 14% 21% 18%
Other (Gender) *% 1% *% *%




Household Income. Which of the following categories best describes your total annual
household income before taxes?

Travel Outside Canada

Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
Under $25,000 10% 17% 9% 3% 4% 6% 6%
$25,000 to less than 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$50,000 17% 24% 15% 10% 9% 10% 12%
$50,000 to less than 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$100,000 32% 32% 35% 32% 28% 24% 33%
$100,000 to less than 0 0 ) 0 0 0 0
$150,000 18% 12% 20% 26% 26% 20% 22%
$150,000 to less than o 0 o 0 o 0 o
$200,000 7% 3% 7% 10% 11% 15% 9%
Over $200,000 4% 1% 3% 9% 10% 15% 6%
SD:; tknow /Rather not 119%|  11%| 119%| 11%| 119 10%| 11%
Net: <$50K 27% 41% 23% 13% 13% 16% 19%
Net: $50K-<$100K 32% 32% 35% 32% 28% 24% 33%
Net: $100K+ 30% 16% 30% 44% 47% 50% 38%




What is the highest level of education that you yourself completed?

Travel Outside Canada

Total
None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+

Some elementary or high 3% 50 3% 1% 206 3% 206

school
High school graduate 15% 20% 15% 11% 11% 10% 13%
Some college/trade school 19% 23% 17% 17% 12% 17% 17%

Graduated from

23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 20% 22%
college/trade school

Some university 10% 10% 11% 11% 6% 7% 10%

University undergraduate
degree, such as a 18% 11% 21% 24% 22% 25% 22%
Bachelor’s Degree

University graduate degree,

[ 0 0, 9 0, 0 [
such as a Master’s or PhD 11% 7% 12% 14% 26% 18% 14%

Net: <=HS 38% 49% 34% 29% 24% 30% 31%
Net: College/Trade school 33% 33% 33% 33% 28% 27% 32%
Net: Univ+ 30% 18% 32% 38% 48% 43% 36%

Last fed vote

Travel Outside Canada
Total

None 1-2 3-5 6-10 10+ |Net: 1+
CPC 30% 27% 29% 31% 32% 42% 31%
Lib 28% 25% 28% 34% 32% 23% 30%
NDP 14% 17% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12%
BLOC 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 6%
Green 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Other 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2%
No vote 15% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14%




